Contacts ​
	National Office
Tina Boehle
208.387.5875 (o​)
208.484.5712 (c)
tina_boehle@nps.gov
	National Office
Candice Stevenson
208.387.5239 (o)
208-519-0611 (c)
candice_stevenson@nps.gov

	DOI Unified Region 1
Jan Lemons (Collateral duty POC)
703.255.1822 (o)
202.536.9071 (c)
jan_lemons@nps.gov
	DOI Unified Region 3, 4, 5
Mike Johnson
402.661.1760 (o)
402.250.5017 (c)
j_michael_johnson@nps.gov

	DOI Unified Region 1 NCA
Jan Lemons (Collateral duty POC)
703.255.1822 (o)
202.536.9071 (c)
jan_lemons@nps.gov
	DOI Unified Region 2
Jan Lemons (Collateral duty POC)
703.255.1822 (o)
202.536.9071 (c)
jan_lemons@nps.gov​

	DOI Unified Region 6, 7, 8
SAGU, covering AZ, NM, TX, OK
Michelle Fidler
520.400.2932 (c)
michelle_fidler@nps.gov
	DOI Unified Region 6, 7, 8
GRTE, covering WY, MT, UT, CO
Naaman Horn
307.699.0142 (c)
naaman_horn@nps.gov

	DOI Unified Region 8, 9, 10, 12
Robin Wills - Regional Fire Management Officer
415.623.2216 (o)
415.203.7162 (c)
robin_wills@nps.gov
	SAMO, CHIS, CABR
Mike Wilson
805.370.2364 (o)
805.338.4490 (c)
mike_b_wilson@nps.gov

	SEKI
Mike Theune
559.565.3703 (o)
559.586.0882 (c)
mike_theune@nps.gov
	​YOSE
Shanelle Saunders
209.347.6395 (c​)
shanelle_saunders@nps.gov

	​WHIS
Greg Williams
530.242.3462 (o)
paul_g_williams@nps.gov
	​DOI Unified Region 11
Chuck Russell (Regional FMO)​
907.644.3409 (o)
907.205.7570 (c)
charles_russell@nps.gov​
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